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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 35 Ron Gardenhire, Manager
45 Scott Ullger, Third Base 13 Jerry White, First Base
46 Joe Vavra, Hitting 43 Rick Stelmaszek, Bullpen
40 Rick Anderson, Pitching 9 Steve Liddle, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF
  

MINNESOTA TWINS (32-23)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (29-27)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Cedrick Bowers S/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Orlando Hudson S/R IF
 2 Denard Span L/L OF
 7 Joe Mauer L/R C
 8 Nick Punto S/R IF
 12 Alexi Casilla (DL) S/R IF
 16 Jason Kubel L/R OF
 19 Danny Valencia R/R IF
 20 Matt Tolbert S/R IF
 21 Delmon Young R/R OF
 23 Brendan Harris R/R IF
 25 Jim Thome L/R IF
 27 J.J. Hardy R/R IF
 33 Justin Morneau L/R IF
 41 Drew Butera R/R C
 

  Pitchers:
 17 Pat Neshek (DL) S/R P
 28 Jesse Crain R/R P
 30 Scott Baker R/R P
 31 Alex Burnett R/R P
 32 Ron Mahay L/L P
 36 Joe Nathan (DL) R/R P
 47 Francisco Liriano L/L P
 48 Carl Pavano R/R P
 50 Jose Mijares L/L P
 52 Brian Duensing  L/L P
 53 Nick Blackburn R/R P
 54 Matt Guerrier R/R P
 55 Clay Condrey (DL) R/R P
 59 Kevin Slowey R/R P
 60 Jon Rauch R/R P

MINNESOTA ROSTER

 2 Denard SPAN, CF (.271, 1, 19)

 27 J.J. HARDY, SS (.217, 3, 13)

 7 Joe MAUER, C (.320, 2, 24)

 25 Jim THOME, DH (.232, 5, 17)

 16 Jason KUBEL, RF (.227, 6, 31)

 21 Delmon YOUNG, LF (.269, 5, 29)

 19 Danny VALENCIA, 3B (.250, 0, 0)

 23 Brendan HARRIS, 1B (.163, 1, 4)

 8 Nick PUNTO, 2B (.202, 0, 11)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.257, 2, 16)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.296, 1, 11)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, DH (.265, 7, 24)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.252, 6, 29)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 1B (.272, 4, 19)

 50 Jake FOX, C (.224, 1, 11)

 18 Gabe GROSS, RF (.296, 1, 8)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.204, 3, 18)

 1 Eric PATTERSON, LF (.222, 4, 8)

53 RHP Trevor CAHILL (4-2, 3.02) 

Tonight’s Umpires:
HP 48 Mark CARLSON 
1B 27 Larry VANOVER
2B 8 Jeff KELLOGG*
3B 45 Jeff NELSON
*Crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: Art Santo Domingo  
Live National Anthem: Nina Cook

A’s Upcoming Games:
June 6 MIN LHP Gio Gonzalez (5-3, 3.68) vs. RHP Nick Blackburn (6-2, 4.73) 1:05 pm CSNCA
June 7 LAA RHP Ben Sheets (2-4, 5.00) vs. LHP Scott Kazmir (4-5, 5.86) 7:05 pm CSNCA
June 8 LAA RHP Vin Mazzaro (1-0, 6.08) vs. RHP Jered Weaver (5-2, 2.74) 7:05 pm CSNCA 

Minnesota Twins vs. Oakland Athletics · Saturday, June 5, 2010    · 6:05 pm    · CSNCA

47 LHP Francisco LIRIANO (5-3, 3.29)


